Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: September 2005

Report Date:
12-Feb-07

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-09-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 7,084,727 69,230,115
Brandy 1,248,904 5,999,582
Rum, Gin and Vodka 1,031,524 7,795,453
Alcohol 169,858,519 1,515,496,661
Production Total 179,223,674 1,598,521,811
Withdrawals
Taxable 20,430,544 182,189,929
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 2,079,973 7,101,116
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 8,855,116 75,358,870
For use US, Hospital, Education 214,454 2,344,266
For research, testing 2,801 30,535,070
Tax Free Total 11,152,344 115,339,322
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 393,779,326
Brandy 43,563,707
Rum, Gin and Vodka 8,375,071
Alcohol and Spirits 44,659,986
Miscellaneous 263,906
Total 490,641,996
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,168,714,370 11,432,421,982
Rye 10,439,385 91,711,501
Malt, Barley & Other 8,842,015 81,027,612
Wheat & Sorghum 13,879,162 154,169,739
Total Grain 1,201,874,932 11,759,330,744

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 5,712,239
Brandy 1,201,812
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,591,376

Virgin Islands 594,418
425,926
Gin 1,373,619

Vodka 6,853,915
Cordials 4,631,181
Cocktails 473,960
Tequila 1,176,263
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 63,538
Miscellaneous 339,023

Non-Whisky Total 19,725,031
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 25,437,270
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 27,522

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,691,659
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 188,203
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 155,446

Total 2,035,308
Grand Total 27,500,100

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-09-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

48,686,497
10,726,923
21,353,873
5,373,653
3,865,698
13,344,712
59,967,590
39,787,669
4,774,201
10,849,171
472,969
2,773,253
173,289,712
221,976,209

367,544

13,668,820
1,568,340
1,289,816

16,524,907

238,868,660
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STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

5,964,263
1,960,189
4,694,246
1,185,497
2,339,148
559,692
228,975
941,622
1,208,255
458,983
1,172,929
20,713,799

933,147
246,598

1,866,138
1,942,535
352,172
297,030
646,634
904,025
991,287
6,999,821

73,647,275
15,869,383
57,741,501

2,552,487
10,678,875

21,833,753
12,232,980
5,631,891
4,491,013

TTB S 5110-09-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

58,605,973
16,127,973
38,269,915
14,246,545
16,382,740
4,986,722
2,319,977
7,992,839
11,190,790
6,539,327
10,738,471
187,401,272

7,769,519
2,254,557

14,745,066
15,868,129
2,802,286
2,655,733
2,560,602
7,195,263
9,208,206
55,035,285

625,696,227
136,853,596
494,103,731

17,824,348

186,604,561
123,185,543
48,523,910
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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