OBACCO TAX AL	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:		
AND IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	12-Feb-07	
	Reporting Period: September 2005	Report Symbol:	
THE AVENUE		TTB S 5110-09-2005	
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	
No4 Decoder of an			
Net Production	7 084 727	60 220 115	
Whisky Brandy	7,084,727 1,248,904	69,230,115 5,999,582	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	1,031,524	7,795,453	
Alcohol	169,858,519	1,515,496,661	
Production Total	179,223,674	1,598,521,811	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	20,430,544	182,189,929	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	2,079,973	7,101,116	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	8,855,116	75,358,870	
For use US, Hospital, Education	214,454	2,344,266	
For research, testing	2,801	30,535,070	
Tax Free Total	11,152,344	115,339,322	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone		
End-of-Month Inventory			
Whisky	393,779,326		
Brandy	43,563,707		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	8,375,071		
Alcohol and Spirits	44,659,986		
Miscellaneous	263,906		
Total	490,641,996		
Materials used in Production (pounds			
Corn	1,168,714,370	11,432,421,982	
Rye	10,439,385	91,711,501	
Malt, Barley & Other	8,842,015	81,027,612	
Wheat & Sorghum	13,879,162	154,169,739	
Total Grain	1,201,874,932	11,759,330,744	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	Current Month	Date
	5 712 220	10 (0(107
Whisky	5,712,239	48,686,497
Brandy	1,201,812	10,726,923
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,591,376	21,353,873
Virgin Islands	594,418	5,373,653
Others	425,926	3,865,698
Gin	1,373,619	13,344,712
Vodka	6,853,915	59,967,590
Cordials	4,631,181	39,787,669
Cocktails	473,960	4,774,201
Tequila	1,176,263	10,849,171
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	63,538	472,969
Miscellaneous	339,023	2,773,253
Non-Whisky Total	19,725,031	173,289,712
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,437,270	221,976,209
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallo	ons)	
Total	27,522	367,544
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,691,659	13,668,820
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	188,203	1,568,340
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	155,446	1,289,816
Total	2,035,308	16,524,907
Grand Total	27,500,100	238,868,660

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-09-2005

PAGE 3 of 3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Month	Date
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	5,964,263	58,605,973
Imported Whisky	1,960,189	16,127,973
Domestic Whisky	4,694,246	38,269,915
Brandy	1,185,497	14,246,545
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,339,148	16,382,740
Virgin Islands	559,692	4,986,722
Other	228,975	2,319,977
Gin	941,622	7,992,839
Vodka	1,208,255	11,190,790
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	458,983	6,539,327
Tequila	1,172,929	10,738,471
Total	20,713,799	187,401,272
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	933,147	7,769,519
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	246,598	2,254,557
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,866,138	14,745,066
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,942,535	15,868,129
Virgin Islands	352,172	2,802,286
Other	297.030	2,655,733
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	646,634	2,560,602
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	904,025	7,195,263
Tequila	991,287	9,208,206
Total	6,999,821	55,035,285
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	73,647,275	625,696,227
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	15,869,383	136,853,596
Fuel	57,741,501	494,103,731
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,552,487	17,824,348
Ending Inventory	10,678,875	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	21,833,753	186,604,561
Withdrawals	12,232,980	123,185,543
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,631,891	48,523,910
Ending Inventory	4,491,013	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov